
RESOLUTION 2023-183 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received the 2023 Port Security Grant 

(EMW-2023-PU-00020) in the amount of $320,584.00 with a cost match of 

$106,861.00 provided by the Sheriffs Office for a total of$427,445.00 on behalf of 

the Department of Homeland Security. 

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2023/2024 budget year by 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

October , 2023 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005521-331200 PRT24 
01005521-386400 PRT24 

APPROPRIATION 
01005521-564002 PRT24 

ADOPTED this 23rd 

ATTEST: 

Federal Grant- Public Safety 
Trans In - Sheriff 

Equipment $50,000 or Greater 

$320,584 
$106,861 
$427,445 

$427,445 

day of _Qctober , 2023 . 

~ 


